	Docket No.: 5079-108 US		5079-108 US	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) OB/REV04	08-15-2		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			•	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	1034366	85	the attached original	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan GORELIK-FELDMAN Ilya RASKIN	C 112 .07 Na		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey	
	0 17 /	Internal	Address: Office of O	Corporate Liaison &
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	Technolog	gy Transfer	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment✓ Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street A	ddress: ASB III, 3 I	Rutgers Plaza, 3rd Floor
Other	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	City: Ne	w Brunswick	State: NJ ZIP: 08901
Execution Date: August 2, 2007		, _	ame(s) & address(es)	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application Filing Date		on date of the applica	ation is:
11/799,598 /14/2007 DBYRNE 00000026 11799598 FC:8021 40.00 DP 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile			res ⊠ No mber of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Cynthia Soumoff				
Internal Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Bruneau, P.A.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
20 70 70		-1	account number:	to deposit account
Street Address: 29 Thanet Road		o. Deposit		
Suite 201	and the second		13-2	165
City: Princeton State		L		if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE	
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document. Cynthia Soumoff	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy July 8, 2007
Name of Person Signing		Signature	е // г	Date
Total number of	f pages including cover sh	eet, attachme	nts, and document:	3
	Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment	required cover she Recordation Serv	et Information to: ices	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jonathan GORELIK-FELDMAN and Ilya RASKIN as assignors have invented certain improvements in METHODS FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING DISORDERS USING ECDYSTEROID COMPOSITIONS for which an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/799,598 has been filed by them on May 2, 2007, and

WHEREAS, Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey, Office of Corporate Liaison & Technology Transfer, located at ASB III, 3 Rutgers Plaza, 3rd Floor, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901-8599 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to per borne and paid by said assignee.

athan GORELIK-FELDMAN, Assignor

State of New Years)
County of Wolsking ss:

On this 2 med day of Lugeest , 2007, before me personally appeared Jonathan GORELIK-FELDMAN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/29/2009

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019721 FRAME: 0306 Ilya RASKIN, Assignor

State of Men Jesus ss:

County of andlesy

On this 2 day of 4, 2007, before me personally appeared Ilya RASKIN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

FRANCINE C NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/29/2009

FRANCINE C. LAANUI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/29/2009